L

05!03!2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

o",g ‘“VSE ”"W’W"T

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE o No. 3425 of 2012
CHANCERY DIVISION
MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

BEFORE: DISTRICT JUDGE RICHMOND
ON: 12 FEBRUARY 2013

IN THE MATTER OF GLOBAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES EUROPE’ L'I‘D {IN
ADMINISTRATION) /

- AND - " _!f
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

WINDING UP ORDER

UPON THE PETITION of The Secretary of State for Business, Innovation and Skills
presented to this Court on 3 December 2012

AND UPON HEARING Counsel! for the Petitioner

AND UPON READING the evidence and a letter dated 11 February 2012 from the
Solicitors acting for the Admunistrator of Global Management Setvices Europe Ltd,
Mr Gordon Craig (‘the Administrator’) and a report from the Official Receiver dated
11 February 2013

AND UPON IT BEING RECORDED that the Administrator has confirmed that he will
immediately deliver up to the Official Receiver those records of Global Management
Services Europe Ltd which are currently held by the Adminstrator

AND UPON the Court being satisfied that the EC Regulation does not apply

IT IS ORDERED that Global Management Services Europe Ltd (in administration) be
wound up by this Court under the provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986.




AND IT IS ORDERED that
(1) pursuant to paragraph 82 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986,
notwithstanding the winding up of Global Management Services Europe Ltd, the
appointment of the Admnistrator shall continue until 11 5§pm on 26 February 2012
so that the Administrator may carry out the following functions:

(@  confirm closure of the Administration to all creditors;

(b) advise Companies House that the Administration has come to an end,

(c)  prepare the final report in respect of the Administration,

{(d) finahse the posttion relating to the Administrator's account, in particular

the payment of £2,400 due from Byrom & Keeley Financial Services

(2)  whilst still in office the Administrator’s powers shall be limited to those that are

reasonably necessary to perform the aforesaid functions

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the costs of the Petitioner of the Petition be
paid out of the assets of the Company.

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Secretary of State hereby, under Section
399(6)(a) of the Insolvency Act 1986 appoints the Official Receiver at PIU -
Manchester to be the Official Receiver in relation to the above insolvency

proceedings.

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that under rule 4.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986
that the Official Receiver I1s relieved from his duty to i1ssue a report to creditors and

contributories in this matter.

ORDER: WIND UP







No. 3425 of 2012

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
MANCHESTER DISTRICT

REGISTRY

IN THE MATTER OF GLOBAL
MANAGEMENT SERVICES EUROPE
LTD {IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

WINDING UP ORDER

Howes Percival LLP
Floor 2

19 Spnng Gardens
Manchester

M2 1FB

Ref KXC/ab/211973.0005




